
un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

SENATE BILL 437

53RD LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2017

INTRODUCED BY

Pete Campos

AN ACT

RELATING TO AERONAUTICS; AMENDING A SECTION OF THE AVIATION ACT

TO PROVIDE FOR FEES FOR TEMPORARY PARKING OF GENERAL AIRCRAFT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

SECTION 1.  Section 64-1-16 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1963,

Chapter 314, Section 8, as amended) is amended to read:

"64-1-16.  LANDING FEES.--An airport facility that

receives funds under the Aviation Act shall not charge landing

fees for aircraft, except for aircraft used in commercial

activities for compensation pursuant to 14 CFR Part 121 and

Part 135 and general aviation pursuant to 14 CFR Part 91."

.207106.1


