1	SENATE BILL 437
2	53RD LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2017
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Pete Campos
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO AERONAUTICS; AMENDING A SECTION OF THE AVIATION ACT
12	TO PROVIDE FOR FEES FOR TEMPORARY PARKING OF GENERAL AIRCRAFT.
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
15	SECTION 1. Section 64-1-16 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1963,
16	Chapter 314, Section 8, as amended) is amended to read:
17	"64-1-16. LANDING FEESAn airport facility that
18	receives funds under the Aviation Act shall not charge landing
19	fees for aircraft, except for aircraft used in commercial
20	activities for compensation <u>pursuant to 14 CFR Part 121 and</u>
21	Part 135 and general aviation pursuant to 14 CFR Part 91."
22	.207106.1
23	
24	
25	

underscored material = new
[bracketed material] = delete